## 12100000629





500357175575

2020 DEC 30 PH 2: 12

2020 DEC 30 PM 3:

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500 ACCOUNT NO. : I2000000195 REFERENCE : AUTHORIZATION : COST LIMIT : \$ 125.00 ORDER DATE: December 30, 2020 ORDER TIME : 10:27 AM ORDER NO. : 591224-005 CUSTOMER NO: 8067753 DOMESTIC FILING NAME: SHOOK-EM-EASE, LLC EFFECTIVE DATE: ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION \_ CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP XX ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: \_\_\_ CERTIFIED COPY \_\_\_ PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING CONTACT PERSON: Alexxis Weiland - EXT.

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

## COVER LETTER

	ew Filing Sec ivision of Co						
SUBJECT		EM-EASE, LLC					
30031.01	•	Name of	Limited Liabi	lity Company			
The enclose	ed Articles of	Organization and fee(s)	are submitted	I for filing.			
Please retu	rn all corresp	ondence concerning this	matter to the	following:			
	WILLIAM	C. MARKHAM					
			Name of	Person			
			II' (C.				
			Firm/Co	ompany			
	5409 WHIT	E BLAZE TERRACE					
			Addı	ress			
	PARRISH.	FL 34219					
,	wcm@shook	emease.com	City/State ar	id Zip Code			
_		E-mail address: (to be us	ed for future	annual report notificati	on)		
For further in	nformation co	ncerning this matter, ple	ase call:				
	WILLIAM (	C MARKHAM	813	597-8410			
	Nan	ne of Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephon	e Number	_	
Enclosed is	a check for t	he following amount:					
□\$125.00	Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Fee Certificate of Status	Certifi	5.00 Filing Fee & ed Copy al copy is enclosed)	Certificat Certified	0 Filing Fee, te of Status & Copy copy is enclosed	I)
	New F Divisio P.O. B	ng Address iling Section on of Corporations fox 6327 assee, FL 32314		Street Address New Filing Section Di The Centre of Tallaha 2415 N. Monroe Stree Tallahassee, FL 3230	issee et, Suite 810	2020 DEC 30 PM 3: 54	TEMO

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

(Must			
•	conatin the words "Limited Lie	ability Company,	"L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ICLE II - Address:			
nailing address and str	eet address of the principal offic	ce of the Limited	Liability Company is:
<u>Pri</u>	ncipal Office Address:		Mailing Address:
5409 WHITE B	LAZE TERRACE	5409	WHITE BLAZE TERRACE
Limited Liability Comp er business entity with	Agent, Registered Office, & pany cannot serve as its own Repartment an active Florida registration.)	Registered Ager egistered Agent.	nt's Signature: You must designate an individual o
ICLE III - Registered Limited Liability Com er business entity with	Agent, Registered Office, & pany cannot serve as its own Re an active Florida registration.)	Registered Ager egistered Agent. ' ) gent are:	nt's Slyngture:
ICLE III - Registered Limited Liability Com er business entity with	Agent, Registered Office, & pany cannot serve as its own Re an active Florida registration.) reet address of the registered ag	Registered Ager egistered Agent. ' ) gent are:	nt's Slyngture:
ICLE III - Registered Limited Liability Com er business entity with	Agent, Registered Office, & pany cannot serve as its own Relative Florida registration.)  reet address of the registered agon william C. MARKH	Registered Agent. ' ) gent are: IAM	nt's Slyngture:
ICLE III - Registered Limited Liability Com er business entity with	Agent, Registered Office, & pany cannot serve as its own Re an active Florida registration.) reet address of the registered ag	Registered Agent. ' ) gent are: IAM Name	nt's Signature: You must designate an individual o
ICLE III - Registered Limited Liability Com er business entity with	Agent, Registered Office, & pany cannot serve as its own Registration.) an active Florida registration.) reet address of the registered against MILLIAM C. MARKH	Registered Agent. ' ) gent are: IAM Name	nt's Signature: You must designate an individual o

(CONTINUED)

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

2020 DEC 30 PM 3: 54

Title: "AMBR" = A "MGR" = M:	Authorized Member anager	Name and Address:		
MGR	<del></del>	WILLIAM C. MARKHAM 5409 WHITE BLAZE TERRACE		
		PARRISH, FL 34219		
	·			
			···	<del></del>
(Use attachm	ent if necessary)			
f the date inser ment's effecti E VI: Other p	ted in this block does not a ve date on the Department rovisions, if any.	e of filing: (OPT pecific and cannot be more than five business days meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, the of State's records.	is date will	
the date inserment's effecti	ted in this block does not a ve date on the Department rovisions, if any.	meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, the of State's records.	is date will	
the date inserment's effecti	ted in this block does not ave date on the Department rovisions, if any.  SIGNATURE:	meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, the of State's records.	is date will	
the date inserment's effecti	ted in this block does not a ve date on the Department rovisions, if any.  SIGNATURE:  Signature of a matching document is executed any false.	meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, the of State's records.	per.	not be
the date inserment's effecti	ted in this block does not a ve date on the Department rovisions, if any.  SIGNATURE:  Signature of a matching document is executed any false.	ember or an authorized representative of a memited in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Floe information submitted in a document to the Depart of felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	per.	not be
the date inserment's effecti	signature of a m. This document is executed an aware that any false constitutes a third degree.	ember or an authorized representative of a membred in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Flore information submitted in a document to the Depart of Felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.  ARKHAM  Typed or printed name of signee	per.	not be
the date inserment's effecti E VI: Other p  REOUIRED  \$125.00 Fili \$ 30.00 Cer	signature of a m. This document is executed an aware that any false constitutes a third degree.  WILLIAM C. M.  The fee for Articles of Ortified Copy (Optional)	ember or an authorized representative of a membred in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Flore information submitted in a document to the Depart of felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.  ARKHAM  Typed or printed name of signee  Filing Fees: ganization and Designation of Registered Agent	per. per. prida Statute	not be
the date inserment's effecti E VI: Other p  REOURED  \$125.00 Fili \$ 30.00 Cer	signature of a m This document is execut I am aware that any false constitutes a third degree WILLIAM C. M  ng Fee for Articles of Or	ember or an authorized representative of a membred in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Flore information submitted in a document to the Depart of felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.  ARKHAM  Typed or printed name of signee  Filing Fees: ganization and Designation of Registered Agent	per. per. prida Statute	not be 2020 DEC
the date inserment's effecti E VI: Other p  REOUIRED  \$125.00 Fili \$ 30.00 Cer	signature of a m. This document is executed an aware that any false constitutes a third degree.  WILLIAM C. M.  The fee for Articles of Ortified Copy (Optional)	ember or an authorized representative of a membred in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Flore information submitted in a document to the Depart of felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.  ARKHAM  Typed or printed name of signee  Filing Fees: ganization and Designation of Registered Agent	per. orida Statute	not be